
First published in the *Government Gazette*, Electronic Edition, on 12 January 2018 at 5 pm.

No. S 27

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS ACT
(CHAPTER 253)

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS (CODE OF PROFESSIONAL
CONDUCT AND ETHICS) (AMENDMENT) RULES 2018

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 36 of the Professional Engineers Act, the Professional Engineers Board, with the approval of the Minister for National Development, makes the following Rules:

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules are the Professional Engineers (Code of Professional Conduct and Ethics) (Amendment) Rules 2018 and come into operation on 15 January 2018.

Amendment of rule 2

2. Rule 2(2) of the Professional Engineers (Code of Professional Conduct and Ethics) Rules (R 3) is amended by deleting the words “corporation and partnership” and substituting the words “professional engineering practice”.

Amendment of Schedule

3. The Schedule to the Professional Engineers (Code of Professional Conduct and Ethics) Rules is amended —

- (a) by deleting the words “corporation or partnership” in the definition of “professional engineer” in paragraph 1 of Part I and substituting the words “professional engineering practice”; and
- (b) by deleting the words “corporation or partnership” in paragraph 1(4) of Part II and substituting the words “professional engineering practice”.

[G.N. Nos. S 234/99; S 671/2003; S 48/2016]

Made on 11 January 2018.

HO SIONG HIN
President,
Professional Engineers Board,
Singapore.

[ND202/01-036V7; AG/LEGIS/SL/253/2015/2 Vol. 1]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 36(3) of the Professional Engineers Act).